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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number
of Persons.

1943 44/1942-43

VOTE—TRANSPORT—continued.
Subdivision No. V.—Safety Education and Propaganda—contd.
Otiaer CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Car-running expenses .
Expenses of National Safety Council
Safety education and propaganda—
Adult . o

Children .. . .
Travelling expenses and allowances

Total—Subdivision No. V
Gross ToraL

CREDITS-IN-AID ()

NET TOTAL

194344 1942-43.
Voted. Expended.
£ £ £
800 20 3
) )

100 30 69
100 30 19
400 40 (a) 8
() 1,405 125 94
2,901 185 156
105,147 106,371 100,550
24,147 28,371 23,717
81,000 78,000 76,833

(@) Number of officers, 2. Travelling-allowance. £2; travelling-expenses, £1.
(b) Expenses of two Instructors who will be resuming instruction in road safoty to

Inspectors who are being transferred to this work.

other Estirnated.
Salaries. Charges. 1943—44
(¢} Credits-in-aid— 3 g .l.‘()éal.
Subdivision I .. .. . 812 130 942
2 IT .. .. . . 50 50
» ITT .. .. .. 13,500 9,650 23,150
, v .. 5 5
Total .. .. .. 14,312 9,835 24,147

Hstimated.

1942-43

£
1,011
20
27,320
20

28,371

s

school-children and of two additional

Recovered.

194243,

£
422
128
23,167

23,717
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