148

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number of Persons.	VOTE—TRANSPORT—continued.	1943-44	194 2-43 .	
1943 44 1942-43	Subdivision No. V.—Safety Education and Propaganda—contd.		Voted.	Expended.
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Car-running expenses	£ 800 5	£ 20 5	£
	Safety education and propaganda— Adult	100 100 400	30 30 40	69 19 (a) 3
		(b) 1,405	125	94
	Total—Subdivision No. V	2,901	185	156
	Gross Total	105,147	106,371	100,550
	Credits-in-aid (c)	24,147	28,371	23,717
	NET TOTAL	81,000	78,000	76,833

(a) Number of officers, 2. Travelling-allowance. £2; travelling-expenses, £1.
 (b) Expenses of two Instructors who will be resuming instruction in road safety to school-children and of two additional Inspectors who are being transferred to this work.

						Salaries.	other Charges.	Estimated. 1943–44 Total.	Estimated. 1942–43	Recovered. 1942-43.
(c) Credits-in						£	£ 130	942	1,011	$^{\mathfrak{L}}_{422}$
Subdivis	ion	1	• •	• •	• •	812	50	50	20	128
	,,	11	• •	• •	• •	13,500	9,650	23,150	27.320	23,167
	"	$\frac{\Pi\Pi}{\Pi}$	• •	• •	• •	•	5,000 5	5	20	••
	,	1 1	• •	• •	• •				-	
r		Total				14,312	9.835	24,147	28,371	23,717
	1.	JULI	• •	• •	• •	,				Consumption of the Consumption o